

HIRALAL BHAKAT COLLEGE

ESTD.- 1986

NALHATI, BIRBHUM, WEST BENGAL, PIN.- 731220 (Affiliated to the University of Burdwan and Re-accredited by NAAC) Contact No.- +91 96476 20782 Email.- hbcollege@gmail.com Website.- www.hbcnht.edu.in

Ref. No. -

Date.- 19-06-2021

Notice for Formation of IQAC

Resolution Number: 1

Resolved that a fresh body of IQAC, Hiralal Bhakat College has hereby been formed.

The configuration of the said committee is given below:

- 1. Chairperson: Dr. Nurul Islam, Principal.
- 2. Senior Teachers:
 - a. Prof. Kritiman Biswas, Assistant Professor, Department of Environmental Science.
 - b. Dr. Pinki Das, Assistant Professor, Department of Bengali.
 - c. Mr. Manuaruz Zaman, Department of Political Science.
 - d. Dr. Indranil Mondal, Assistant Professor, Department of Geography.
 - e. Dr. Banshidhar Sahoo, Assistant Professor, Department of Mathematics.
- 3. Administrative Official: Shri Humayun Kobir, Cashier.
- 4. External Experts of Local Community: a. Shri Rakesh Singh, President, Governing Body.

b. Smt Sewli Chatterjee, Assistant Professor, Department of Mathematics, THLH Mahavidyalaya, Mallarpur, University Nominee, Governing Body.

Coordinator: Dr. Suddhasattwa Banerjee, Associate Professor, Department of English.

Further resolve that honourable Principal be requested to issue a notice in this regard and intimate all the staff and students of college to cooperate with the said body positively.

Signature Principal Hiralal Bhakat College Nalhati, Birbhum. Principal Bhakat College